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Study Design

Completed Interviews by Sector

. . : . . Total Sample
2&  Number of interviews: 54 in-person interviews conducted P
with individual companies 2011 2013
. Energy (oil, gas, petrochemicals, etc.) 27% (15) 36% (20)
24 Fieldwork: October 7 — December 23, 2013.
Soft (coffee, tea, sugar, cotton, grains, etc.) 44% (24) 36% (20)
b4 ReQeat rate: 61%. Hard (steel, metals, minerals, etc.) 29% (16) 28% (14)
Base 54 54
Job Titles of Respondents Worldwide Revenue Number of Employees
in billions of dollars
2011 2013
Finance Director 33% 30% @ EUR 10 bil+ 1000 or more
CFO 19% 28%
D EUR 5 bil - 9.9 bil
Treasurer 20% 24% m 250-999
General Manager 4% 9% B EUR 2 bil - 4.9 bil
CEO 119 79 ©100-249
2 v T EUR 1 bil - 1.9 bil
Risk Mgt. Director 0% 2%
Managing Director 6% 0% E<EUR1 bil LB
No answer 7% 0% 2011 2013 2011 2013
Base 54 54. Base 54 54.
Base 54 54
2011 median = $3.5 billion 2011 median = 75
2013 median = $1.5 billion 2013 median =75

Please note that the percentages in the charts in this report may not always add to 100% because of rounding, the acceptance of multiple responses, or the exclusion of infrequently mentioned responses.

For Internal Use Only - © 2014 Fimetrix, LLC ,
FImetrix

Market Research & Intelligence for Financial Institutions

International Commaodity Traders Study 2013 - Web inar



Commodity Traders place regulation high on their list of leading
issues - both for their own company and bank relationships

Leading Issues Confronting Leading Issues Affecting Companies’
Commodity Trading Companies Over the Next 2-3 Years Relationships with Banks Over the Next 2-3 Years
Base=51 total answering Base=51 total answering
Availability of Financing — 39% Lending/Financing Issues 31%
Credit Lines/Credit Risk Insurance Credit/Liquidity Issues
Regulation 37% Risk Appetite of Banks 18%
Transparency of Business Regulation 16%

Pricing/Cost Concerns Higher Costs/Pricing 14%

Market Volatility Banks' Flexibility with Customers 14%
Credit Lines/Ability to Adapt 12%
Compliance Issues 12%
Banks' Long-term Commitment 12%

To Commodities Industry

Fear of Effects of Sanctions 12%
Closer Scrutiny of Industry by Regulators
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More than two-thirds of Commodity Traders foresee regulation
having an impact on the way their company does business...

If major or some effect:
.—=—=-> [Effect of Increasing Regulation

/
/ O Top Mention
Increasing regulation will have : What Effects? Sector
’
® Major Effect O Some Effect  MLittle or No Effect 7 Total | Hard  Soft  Energy
Base 37 13 13 13

Financing will be more difficult to arrange  57% 38%

Base=54 .
ase Fewer banks will be able to support our 51% 46% 46%
business
Will need to develop more sources of . . .
Hard - 60% financing (net: top mentions below) 9% 4% 1%
I L i e F
Bonds 14% 23% 8% 8%
_ 65% Own resources/liquidity 11% 8% 8% 15%
o
"g Soft - 50% Investment/hedge funds 8% 8% 0% 15%
»n s= Private placements 5% 8% 8%
62% Capital markets 3% 8% 8%
; . . . .
Energy 29% Will need to ex!t ?usmess lines that 229 15% 939, 239%
Base=21 become very difficult to support
Will need to re-structure our business to
meet new regulatory and tax 11% 15% 0% 15%
requirements
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...and a majority of them foresee their industry being more closely
regulated going forward with consequences for their business

Believe Commodity Trading Companies Believe Increased Regulation Will
Will Be More Closely Regulated? Have an Effect on Way Company Does Business?
Base = 54 Base = 32

No notable difference between sectors. (those who believe commodity traders will be more closely regulated)

No notable difference between sectors.

Little/No Effect, 6%
Not Sure,

19%

Major Effect, 31%

-3
___ gffects?

No, 22% Yes, 59% -~

. Some Effect, 63%
Effect of Increased Regulation on Way
Commodity Trading Company Does Business
/
Base = 30 who believe there will be a major/some effect /
No notable difference between sectors. /
We will have to make our business more 4 What Effects?
. 83% € — — — _ _ _

transparent to the outside world —=-
We will be required to hold more capital 40% €~
The size of our transactions will be limited 13%
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Most companies that view their business being effected are also
taking steps to cope with the changing landscape

Company Preparations to Handle Company Preparations to Handle Increasingly
Increasing Regulation and Tax Issues Complicated International Sanction Rules
Base = 30

Those who believe that increased regulation will have an effect on the way they do business

Creating a stronger compliance team; Increasing/reinforcing compliance procedures;

increasing compliance staff G following the rules i
* Developing compliance proceduresimore formal o Building stronger compliance team; staff ..
policies; harmonizing internal procedures training; new functions created
Bettrcommunicatons wihreguiators 1% Engage withousidoconsuant ks,
Obtaining new software/systems/databases 10% Iawyers,regulators),trytobemorelnformed ............................
Improving reporting systems ~~ 10% .. L
Moving business or part of business 1% .. Nothing at this time; N0 anSWer 4%
Handiing additional costs  T%
Nothingat this time; no answer 2%
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Widespread changes in commodity trading companies’ financing
strategy is not anticipated over the next few years...

Past Financing Plans/Strategies Financing Plans/Strategies: Next 2-3 Years
43% 46%
Base = 54

More reliant on banks for 26% 02011

financing 17% Base = 54 Increase usage of 35%
financing from banks 37%
22%

Used banks financing
products more selectively 15%

Used more alternative 26%
Used more alternative 19% financing sources™* 26%

1

11

financing sources* 17%
Less reliant on banks for 1% Use less alt_ernati_ve 2%
financing support 9% sources of financing || 29,

Decrease usage of I 2%
financing from banks | g,

*In order of past usage: private placements, repurchase agreements, own liquidity, off-balance sheet financing, capital markets, bonds
**In order of anticipated usage: bonds, private placements, repurchase agreements, own liquidity, off-balance sheet financing, capital markets
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...and the same applies to the companies’ committed financing
plans - with the exception of hard sector companies

Committed Financing Plans: Next 1-2 Years

20%

28% ONo Answer
—2%—1
70% 13% E Reduce
57%
39% T
0

O Maintain

B Secure More

2011 2013 Energy Soft Hard
Base 54 54 21 20 15
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Over 20% of commodity traders anticipate using bank products
more - except for cash, documentary and hedging products

o Notably higher use in this sector when 1
compared to other sectors.

Trend Industry Sector 2013 Net %ni;izated
2011 2013 Energy Soft Hard Over next 12 months

Base 54 54 21 20 15 Bases vary by product use
Documentary Business 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% +12%
Borrowing Facilities 93% 100% T 100% 100% 100% +25%
Cash Products 93% 98% 95% 100% 100% +10%
II:)r(iI(;:tI:::Is(t“I’I?::%?:I\nntaiagement 89% 93% 90% 95% 93% +16%
Risk Placement 87% 83% 81% 75% +22%
Structured Commodity Finance 69% 61% 48% 60% 87% +27%

11 Significant change from 2011 at 95% confidence level or higher
*percent of respondents indicating higher usage less those indicated lower usage
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Latin America is the only geography where expansion is foreseen
compared to 2011 levels for commodity traders

Which geographic regions of the world in which your company currently
operates are the most important for your company? In three years time...?

@ 2011

67% 65% Base=54
m2013

Base=54

O Three Years from Now
Base=54

61% 5g0, 59%

52%

48%48%
43Y% 44% 43, 44%
37% 37939 39%
1%

0
26 /"22% D4%24%  24%24%24%

Asia/Pacific Rim Western Europe ~ Latin America = Central/Eastern ~ North America Middle East Africa: Sub- Africa: Outside
Europe Saharan Sub-Saharan

Note: In 2013, seven respondents (13%) described the most important geographic region as worldwide, and this same percent said that this would also be most important three years from now.
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Flexibility, speed, pricing , assuming risk, providing support and
offering a wide range of services have increased in importance

Percent Commodity Trader Respondents Rating “Important”

Top Two Box Score (6,7) based on 1 — 7 scale, where 1 = “not important at all” and 7 = “very important”

React Flexibly in Market Crisis m2013
y _1;3 015 Compettive Picn ‘

Commitment to Long-term 93% = 2011
Relationship 89% Base =54 Country/Bank Risk \{ 4 6°/
0
. o . 91%
Operational Quality: Back Office 87%
° Local & Global Support
Commitment to Commodity 85%
Financing Business 78%

Speedy Response to Financing

Corporate Counterparty Risk

Speedy Credit Decisions
0 ffl ity/Fi ial Risk
Operational Quality: Front Office _ 83";0 Offload Commodity/Financial Ris
0
i 80% Information/Support Regarding
lietelon of Credit —73%” Regulatory & Tax Issues | u,auiieiars
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While with people factors there is an increasing emphasis on
back office responsiveness and ease of contact

Percent Commodity Trader Respondents Rating “Important”

Top Two Box Score (6,7) based on 1 — 7 scale, where 1 = “not important at all” and 7 = “very important”

0
RM Understanding & Responsiveness —831//0
0

RM Follow-up

m2013

Base = 54

@ 2011

Base = 54

RM Product Knowledge

RM Proactive

TS Understanding & Responsiveness

Responsive Back Office Trade PS

Easy to Reach Back Office Trade PS

TS Follow-up

For Internal Use Only - © 2014 Fimetrix, LLC

FImetrix

Intemational Commodity Traders Study 2013 - Web inar Market Research & Intelligence for Financial Institutions



MajorTake Aways

Regulation is increasingly on the minds of most commodity trading
companies: both the regulation of the banking industry and the possible
regulation of the commodities industry.

B Most commodity traders view regulation as having a negative effect on
the way they do business — both in their relationships with banks and
how they conduct their own business:

» Thereis concern that fewer banks will be able to provide financing , and that
alternative sources of financing must be sought

» For the industry itself, most traders see their companies being forced to become
more transparent over time

B Although the financing strategy of most commodity traders foresees little
change over the next few years, the hard sector is an exception, where
companies are seeking more financing, especially committed facilities.

M A good percentage of commodity trading companies expect to use more
bank products over the next 12 months, despite the concern of bank
financing being made more difficult as a result of increased regulation.

Commodity traders consider several bank performance areas more
important than 2011 — mainly involving speed, taking on risk, pricing,
wide range of services, RMs that follow-up and have good product
knowledge and responsiveness/quality/ease of reaching the back office.
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